No.100-4/2013-STG-I
Government of India,
Ministry of Communications & IT,
Department of Telecommunications,
Sanchar Bhavan, 20, Ashoka Road, New Delhi-110001.

(STG-I Section)

Dated,the November, 2013

#### Office Memorandum

Subject:-

Uploading of Immovable Property Return for the year 2012(as on

01.01.2013) - reg.

\*\*\*

Please fine enclosed copies of statement of immovable property return for the year 2012(as on 01.01.2013) in respect of 12 ITS Group 'A' officers working in DoT(Hq.) / TERM Cells and on deputation as per Annexure.

2. Director(IT) may please upload the above statements of immovable property on the relevant website of Department of Telecom.

Encl. a/a

(D.N.Sah)
Under Secretary(SGT)

To

The Director(IT)/HDC(IT)
Department of Telecom
New Delhi.

#### Copy to

- i) Director(E), DoP&T, North Block, New Delhi for information;
- ii) ADE(V.Tech-I), Deptt. of Telecom.

## **ANNEXURE**

Sl.No.	Name of the officer	Staff	Posted at	Remarks
1.	Premjit Lal	20400	Ministry of Urban	<u> </u>
L			Development	
2.	Pankaj Kumar	107369	ADG, TERM Cell, Punjab	
3.	B.K. Gupta	8299	DDG, TERM Cell, Uttaranchal	
4.	Sunil Kr Lakhera	21127	Director, TERM, Uttaranchal	
5	Mudit Mishra	21247	ADG, TERM, Urranchal	
6.	M.A.Rehman	21253	Security-I	
7.	Hari Om Solanki	21221	TCIL	
8.	Mahesh Kr.Gupta	20363	Min.of Heavy Industries & Public Enterprises	
9,	Dipan Roy	20561	Director(AS-III), DoT(Hq.)	
10.	T.Mag	20520	UIDAI	
11	Ashutosh Jain	20481	MHA	
12.	Ashish Agarwal	20477	FCI, MP, Bhopal	

#### Statement of immovable Property Return for the year 2011 (as on 31.12.2011)

		JAU TIL	· · ·	ation: DIL	Date of Bir	ih: 01-07	-1968	
Ministry/Departm	ent/Office: <u>Miu</u>	. of Urban Dev	elapore CSL No	).;	Present pa	y; <u>37400.</u>	· (300) (	al str
Name of district sub-division, Taluk and Village in which property is situated.	details of property - housing,	Cost of construction/ acquirement including land in case of house and year when purchased.		If not in own state in whose name held and his/her relationship to the Government servant.	How acquired- whether by purchase, lease**, mortgage, inheritance gift or otherwise, with date- of-acquisition and name with details of persons from whom acquired.	Annual Income from the property.	Remarks	
Noila	(2) # 12, c-1814 Sanchanvina See 6 2, Noide	(3) Approx Polatry, Purchand in 2001	(4) 35 Lauhn	(5) Own	Punchanel	N; (7)	(8)	
			***************************************		Signature:	pul	2-01)	

#### NOTES:

- 1) \*In case where it is not possible to assess the value accurately the approximately value in relation to present conditions may be indicated.
- 2) \*\*Includes short ferm lease also.
- 3) The declaration form is required to be filled in and submitted by every member of Class I and Class II (Group A and Group B) services under rule 15(3) of the Central Civil Services (Conduct) Rules, 1955, [now rule 18(1) of the CCS (Conduct) Rules, 1964] on the first appointment to the service and thereafter at the interval of every twelve months, giving particulars of all immovable property owned, acquired or inherited by him or held by him on lease or mortgage, either in his own name or in the name of any members of his family or in the name of any other person dependent on Government servant.
- 4) The wording 'no change' or 'no addition' or 'as in the previous year' should be avoided and full details provided.
- 5) The columns should be filled up neatly in capital letters.

Name of district Sub-Division, Taluk and village in which Property is situated	Name and details of property Housing Land & other building	Present Value	If not in own name, state in whose name held and His/her relation ship to the Govt. Servant	How acquired whether by purchase, lease, mortgage gift or otherwise with date of acquisition and name with deta of persons from acquired	ils	arks
1.	2. 3.	4.	5,	6.	7.	8,
HARAR (	oustoucted	Solakh	Joint Name	Purchased	) Nil	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	Lup Apporx.	,	with Elder	By Parente	Possession	
	2" × 40"		Brother	before my	of Elder Brother	•
) - 1	1ain Bazar		All Kumar	<del></del>	Signature:	for line
KI	nazas DIST - nohali PS, use to be struck out.		Ush. Ram N	Als Depth.	Name: PANG Date: 14-08	AJKIN

In case where it is not possible to assess the value accurately, the approximately value in relation to present conditions may be indicated.

Includes short terms lease also

Note: The declaration form is required to be filled in and submitted by every member of Class-I and Class-II services under Rule 18(1)(ii) of the CCS(Conduct) Rules, 1964 in first appointment to the service and thereafter as on the I<sup>st</sup> January every year giving particulars of all immovable property owned, acquired or inherited by him on lease or mortgage either in his name or in name of any member or in the name of any other person.

For the Year ending 2012

As on 01.01.2013

8-MC

1. Name of officers (in full) and service to which the officer belongs BRAJENDRA KUMAR GUPTA ITS.

2. Present Post DDG TERM W.K. Present Pay 70000 + Allowanac

Name of the District Sub- Division, Taluk and Village in which property is situated	Name and deta property	ils of	Present value	If not in own name State in whose name held and his/her relationship to the Govt. servant	How acquired whether by Purchase lease, mortgage gift of otherwise with date of acquisition and name with details of persons from whom acquired.	Annual Income	Remarks
	Housing & other Building	Land					
1	2	. 3	4	5	6	.7	8
Zirakbur Dist. Mohali (funjab.)	H. NO 109 Swastik Vihar Zirakh	•	95 Lac		Purchased on 03.12-2009  from Sushma Buildt 381 ph-1 9ndwhia Sign Date	ech blut. Ltd 1 Aria. Chu ature <u>fin</u>	<del></del>

1. Inapplicable clause to be struck out.

2. In case where it is not possible to assess the value accurately, the approximately value in relation to present conditions may be indicated.

3. Includes short terms lease also.

Note: The declaration form is required to be filled in and submitted by every member of Class-I and Class-II services under Rule 18 (1) (ii) of the CCS (Conduct Rules, 1964 in first appointment to the service and thereafter as on the 1st January every year giving particulars of all immovable property owned acquired or ingerited by him on lease or mortgate either in his name or in name of any member or in the name of an other person.



For the Year ending 2012

As on 6 01.01.2013

As on **g** 01.01.2013

1. Name of officers (in full) and service to which the officer belongs SUNIL KUMAR LAKHERA, ITS, Staff no. 21127

2. Present Post Director (TERM) Present Pay 46100/- (basic)

	76 900	(TERM) DA	e hraeli	4 N				
	Name of the District Sub- Division, Taluk and Village in which property is situated			Present value	If not in own name State in whose name held and his/her relationship to the Govt. servant	How acquired whether by Purchase lease, mortgage gift of otherwise with date of acquisition and name with details of persons from whom acquired.	Annual Income	Remarks
		Housing & other Building	Land					-
	1	2	3	4	5	6	,7	8
1)	Village Gaura Tehzil huzur, Dista. Bhopal		Agricul ture land Khusana nu. 219/ 1/29, 257,258 259,260.	8.5 lukh	DWN nume	by purchascon 22.02.02 from Sml. Karita Narwan W/o Shi Shankar Das Shobhrojmal Address. 6, Rahana Colony, Idgahill bhopal	Ni	
)	Mauza Kanwali. Big. Enclare_3, Central 2001, Dehradun	1389 (Society	Land	Approx	Tointly in the name of my with a single!	L	dture 15.61.2013	

1. Inapplicable clause to be struck out.

2. In case where it is not possible to assess the value accurately, the approximately value in relation to present conditions may be indicated.

3. Includes short terms lease also.

Note: the declaration form is required to be filled in and submitted by every member of Class-I and Class-II services under Rule 18 (1) (ii) of the CCS (Conduct Rules, 1964 in first appointment to the service and thereafter as on the 1st January every year giving particulars of all immovable property owned acquired or ingerited by him on lease or mortgate either in his name or in name of any member or in the name of an other person.

3

For the Year ending 2012 Ason Olloil

- 1. Name of officers (in full) and service to which the officer belongs MUDIT MISHRA, ITS
- Present Post ADG(TERM) UHankhwylPresent Pay 28290/- + allowances

Name of the District Sub- Division, Taluk and Village in which property is situated	Name and deta property	ils of	Present value	If not in own name State in whose name held and his/her relationship to the Govt. servant	How acquired whether by Purchase lease, mortgage gift of otherwise with date of acquisition and name with details of persons from whom acquired.	Annual Income	Remarks
	Housing & other Building	Land					
1	2	. 3	4	5	6	.7	8

Signature

2017 Dated

- 1. Inapplicable clause to be struck out.
- In case where it is not possible to assess the value accurately, the approximately value in relation to present conditions may be indicated.
- 3. Includes short terms lease also.

Note: the declaration form is required to be filled in and submitted by every member of Class-I and Class-II services under Rule 18 (1) (ii) of the CCS (Conduct Rules, 1964 in first appointment to the service and thereafter as on the 1st January every year giving particulars of all immovable property owned acquired or ingerited by him on lease or mortgate either in his name or in name of any member or in the name of an other person.

Name of district Sub-Division, Taluk and village in which Property is situated	Name and deta property Housing Lan & other building		Present Value	If not in own name, state in whose name held and His/her relation ship to the Gov.	How acquired whether by purchase, lease, mortgage gift or otherwise with date of acquisition and name with deta of persons from acquired	Income from the property	Remarks	
1.	2.	3.	4.	5.	6.	7.	8.	

Date: 31:01: 2013

1. Inapplicable clause to be struck out.

In case where it is not possible to assess the value accurately, the approximately value in relation to present conditions may be indicated the many be indicated to the components of the compo 2.

Includes short terms lease also

Note: The declaration form is required to be filled in and submitted by every member of Class-I and Class-II services under Rule 18(1)(ii)of the CCS(Conduct) Rules, 1964 in first appointment to the service and thereafter as on the 1st January every year giving particulars of all immovable property owned, acquired or inherited by him on lease or mortgage either in his name or in name of any member or in the name of any other person.

# STATEMENT OF ANNUAL RETURN OF IMMOVABLE PROPERY

01<sup>st</sup> January, 2013

(1) Name of officer in full and service to which the officer belongs: HARIOM SOLANKI, ITS Group 'A', (Staff No 21221).

DGM, TCIL, Sierra Leone

	2) Present post DG  Name and details of proper	<u> </u>	Present Value	If not in own name, state in	How acquired (Whether by purchase, lease, mortgage, gift or otherwise), with date	Income from	
ame of District, ub Division, Taluka and Village	Housing & other building	Land		whose name held and his/her relationship to the employee	of acquisition and name, with details of persons from whom acquired	propert	Numbér
in which property is situated INDORE	HOUSE ON PLOT NO.		Rs 12:00,000/	N/A	PURCHASI JULY-2004,	Patt	Mcmo A/STA/IMP/HS/6 dated 09-08- 2004; issued from AGM (Staff), o/o CGMT, MH Telecom Circle, Mumbai  CT (1867/15-67/7)
INDORE	NAGAR INDORE	PLOT NO. 1867 PHOENIX TOWN NERA LASUDIY	۷, \	N/A	PURCHASE. NOV-2009	NIL	Mumbol Memo Number ST/IPR/1547/7 dated 03 11-2009, issued from A.O. (5-1), o/o CGMT, MP Teleconi Circle, Bhopal
	Sloot Blde 10	A.B. ROAL	Rs 31,40,000/-	N/A	PURCHASE, NOT ACQUIRED	NIL	A/STA/IMP/HS/DGM
KALYAN (DIS	17. 401. 4° Floor, Bldg no II, Wing B. Ananand Sagar Enclave Wadeghar, S NO						issued from AGM (Staff), o CGMT MH Circle, Mumbai

Signature

Date: 28-02-2013

(2) In case where it is not possible to access the value accurately, the approximate value in

Relation to present condition has be indicated

13: includes short terms least also

The declaration form is required to be failed in and submitted by every entirely exit as on the 1<sup>st</sup> January every year. giving particulars of interovable those ty owned, according or inherited by him on lease or mortgage either in his dame or conducted to a very more on lease or mortgage either in his dame or conducted to a very more on the conducted to the dame of the conducted to the conducted member or in the name of any sine, person



## Statement of Immovable Property Return for the year 2015 (as on 31.12.2015)

Service:

Central Secretariat Service

Name of Officer (in full): MUKESH KUMAR CUPTA

Designation: 0125 CTOR

04-05-1968 Date of Birth:

Ministry/Department/Office: OF PUBLIC ENTERPASE CSL No.: 20363 (DOT)

Present pay: 56,740]-

Name of district	Name and	Cost of	*Present	If not in own	How acquired-	Annual	Remarks
sub-division,	details of	construction/	Value	state in whose	whether by purchase,	Income from	]
Taluk and		acquirement		name held and	lease**, mortgage,	the property.	
Village in which	housing,	including land		his/her	inheritance gift or		{
property is	lands and	in case of house		relationship to	otherwise, with date-		{
situated.	other	and <u>y</u> ear when	}	the	of-acquisition and		1
	buildings.	purchased.		Government	name with details of		
				servant.	persons from whom		)
			<u> </u>	·	acquired.		
- (1)	(2)	(3)	(4)	(5)	(6)	(7)	(8)
SADOU	1500 50 51 button 22505, 51- Plot	23,49,241=02	chluck no lakh	SELF	PURCHASE, CHATTYCARM HOUSING BOARD, RAIPUR	410	LYEIN C.
RAIPUR, VILLAGE SADON		6, 40,000 =00 2006	30 latch	SELFAUIFE	PURCHASE, R.P. REAL ESTATE, RAIPUR	MIL	PLOT
HEN DEUT	B-qu, Z-4 Floor SARVO DAYA ENGLY	1,35,0000000	1.5 cond	SELF & WIFE	PURCHASE, ICRAMI	WIT	PENDING
	1522 tut (cheek) on	DEC 2012	)		Men delm,		}
					Signature:		

#### NOTES:

- 1) \*In case where it is not possible to assess the value accurately the approximately value in relation to present conditions may be indicated.
- 2) \*\*Includes short term lease also.
- 3) The declaration form is required to be filled in and submitted by every member of Class I and Class II (Group A and Group B) services under rule 15(3) of the Central Civil Services (Conduct) Rules, 1955, (now rule 18(1) of the CCS (Conduct) Rules, 1964] on the first appointment to the service and thereafter at the interval of every twelve months, giving particulars of all immovable property owned, acquired or inherited by him or held by him on lease or mortgage, either in his own name or in the name of any members of his family or in the name of any other person dependent on Government servant.
- 4) The wording 'no change' or 'no addition' or 'as in the previous year' should be avoided and full details provided.
- 5) The columns should be filled up neatly in capital letters.

For the Year ending:

Name of district Sub-Division, Taluk and village in which Property is situated  Name and details property Housing Land & other building	of Present Value	If not in own name, state in whose name held and His/her rela- tion ship to the Govt. Servant	How acquired Annual Remarks whether by Income from purchase, lease, the property mortgage gift or otherwise with date of acquisition and name with details of persons from whom acquired
1. 2.	3. 4.	5	6. 7. 8.
Flat 4C, Malancha Aleasan', 27, Ownership Natagarh main Road, Flat, Natagarh, Sodeform, around 10th Notkata-700/13 (Super-len 2/5157 HISTIS Inapplicable clause to be struck out. In case where it is not possible to asses	(t)	Own Nome  se approximately value	Purchased lived for from Promotor, N/L Presidential purpose lang suffer family  Signature: D. Ohn  Name: DIPAN ROY  Date:

Uzots113

Includes short terms lease also.

3.

Note: The declaration form is required to be filled in and submitted by every member of Class-I and Class-II services under Rule 18(1)(ii) of the CCS (Conduct) Rules, 1964 in first appointment to the service and thereafter as on the 1st January every year giving particulars of all immovable property owned, acquired or inherited by him on lease or mortgage either in his name or in name of any member or in the name of any other person.

## Statement of Immovable Property for the year Ending as on 31.01.13

- 1 Name of officer(in full) and service to which the officer belongs; Shri Thaiu Mag, ITS Group "A" Service
- 2. Present Post held: ADG, UIDAI Regional Office, Guwahati Present Pay: Rs.56740/- + Allowances (Payband-4)

SI No	Name in full Grade/		Name & details	Present		How acquired whether by purchase,	Remarks
		Sub-division, Taluk & village in which property is situated	Housing lands,	1	whose name held	lease, mortgage, gift or otherwise, with of acquisition and name with details of person(s) whom acquired	
1		. •	residential plot	1,00,000 Intial Present Value : 8 Iakh approx		Purchase from Shri N. Boro, Goggaon in April 2003	Official permission memo No. GMT/Staff/ QM-37/2003/10 dtd. 21,04.03 from GMTD,BSNL,Kamrup, Guwahati
2			regularisation.			Purchase from Smti Gitanjali Chakma, Air India Colony,Vasant Vihar in 2010	Official permission memo No. STB/B-1845/77 dtd 09.04.2009 from the CGMT,BSNL, Shillong

- 1. Non applicable clause to be struck out
- 2. In case where it is not possible to assess the value accurately the approximate value in relation to present conditions may be indicated
- 3. Includes short term lease also

Note: The declaration form is required to be filled in and submitted by every member of Class I & II services Rule 18(3) of the CCS(Conduct) Rules, 1964 on first appointment to the service and their after at the interval of every twelve months, giving particulars of all immovable property owned, acquired or inherited by him on lease or mortgage either in his own name or in the name of any member of his famility or in the name of any other person(s)

Signature & Designation of Officer

इंड आई डो ए उम्ह UIDAI के. का. गुवाहाटी RO, Guwanati डायमी नं-Diary No!... 8186. दिनांक-Date... 31.1.1.3.

M. C. L.

220/Dir(CU-4)/13

K-201/N2/WH11

28/03/2013

#### STATEMENT OF IMMOVABLE PROPERTY RETURN FOR THE YEAR 2012(AS ON 31,12,2012)

- Note 1. Officers of CSS and other Central Civil Services are to send the filled in pro forma in duplicate.
- Note 2. Officers of All India Services are to send the filled up pro forma in triplicate.

	NAME OF OFFICER (IN FULL) ASHUTOSH JAIN	4.DATE OF BIRTH: 21-05-1972
2	Souther as which the Officer belongs: The STALL TOLOCOMA SOVINGE	S BRESENT BOST HELD DUFCTOR (CS-TT)
3	CADRE & BATCH: 1TS-1992	6. SECTION/PLACE OF POSTING CS DIVILLED MO HOME APP

CADRE & BATCH: 1TS-1992

7. (i) PRESENT BASIC PAY (p.m.) Rs. SC740 (ii) TOTAL EMOLUMENTS (p.m.) Rs. 1, 1, 000 (iii)

No.	Name of District, Sub-Division, Taluk & Village or City in which property is situated (Full location & full address)	Name & details of property, housing lands & other buildings	Cost of construction, acquirement (and year when purchased) including of land in case of house	Present value*	If not in own name, state in whose name held & his/her relationship to Government servant	How acquired whether by purchased lease**, inheritance, gift or otherwise with date of acquisition & name with details of persons whom acquired	Annual income from the property	Remarks (if purchased after joining service, indicate whether intimation furnished to employer)
1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9
	BSNL Officers Sehkari Awas Samiti, Sector Sigma-II Greater Noida, U.P.	Flat, B-104	Appr. Rs.35dakl Ouly -	Not reserved May be Rifty Lakh only.	Own Name	Built and alloted through BSNL OSAS dtd., March 10	-NIL-	Yes

Signature Name ASHUTOSH JAHN Designation DRECTOR (CS-II)
Date 30/11/13

28/03/2013

Note: Please read the notes overleaf before filling up the form.

- The statement should be self-contained. Do not use expressions like 'As in the previous year' or No change'/ 'No Addition'.
- 2. \* In case where it is not possible to assess the value accurately, the approximate value in relation to present conditions may be indicated.

\*\* Includes short term leases also.

The declaration form is required to be filled in and submitted by every member of Class I, & Class II services under relevant provision of Conduct. Rules and the first appointment to the Service and thereafter, at the interval of every twelve months, giving particulars of all immovable property owned, acquired or inherited by him or held by him on lease or mortgage either in his own name or in the name of any member of his family or in the name of any other person dependent on Government Servant.

5. Incomplete forms will be rejected.

28/3 Kar